
     
 

      

   
 

      

 
      

 

 
 
 
 

     
  

 

 
      

 
 
 
 
 

 
   

       
  
  
  

2023 VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD MEMBERS 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION (BCC) MEMBERS: 
Commissioner  Craig  Curry  
601  SE  25th  Avenue  
Ocala,  FL  34471  
Commission  District  #1   
Craig.Curry@marionfl.org  

Commissioner  Michelle  Stone  
601  SE  25th  Avenue  
Ocala,  FL  34471  
Commission  District  #5  
Michelle.Stone@MarionFL.org   

BCC CITIZEN MEMBER: 
Ms.  Valerie  Dailey  
12454  NE  14th  Avenue  
Anthony,  FL  32617  
352-816-1080 
Vbdailey@gmail.com 

SCHOOL  BOARD  MEMBER:   SCHOOL BOARD CITIZEN MEMBER: 
Ms.  Nancy  Thrower     
District  4  
512  SE  3rd  St    
Ocala,  FL  34471    
352-671-7703  –  Cell  (352)  462-1783 
Nancy.thrower@marion.k12.fl.us  

Ms.  Gwendolyn  Dawson  
Ocala  Housing  Authority  
1629  NW  4th  Street,  Suite  103  
Ocala,  FL  34475-6053  
352-620-3374  –  Work  
GDawson@ocalahousing.org 
 

VAB ATTORNEY: 
Trow  &  Dobbins  P.A.  (Thomas  J.  Dobbins) 
1301  NE  14th  Street  
Ocala,  FL  34470-4641  
(352) 369-8830    
(352) 369-8832  (fax) 
Tom@ocalalawfirm.com 
judy@ocalalawfirm.com  (Secretary) 

CLERK TO THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD: 
Gregory  C.  Harrell,     
Clerk  of  Circuit  Court  and  Comptroller  
Post  Office  Box  1030    
Ocala,  FL  34478-1030    
(352) 671-5603    

Gregory  C.  Harrell,  
Clerk  of  Circuit  Court  &  Comptroller  
110  NW  1st  Avenue  
Ocala,  FL  34475  
(physical  address)  

Commission  Records  staff: (352) 671-5622 
Debbie Windberg 
Debra Lewter 
Susan McAllister 
Tammy Ketner 




